PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 8599
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 8599
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Solid State Lasers XXII:
Technology and Devices
W. Andrew Clarkson
Ramesh K. Shori

fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the
 same identifier to all online, print, and electronic versions of the publication. SPIE uses a six-digit
CID article numbering system in which:
  The first four digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
  The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc.
The CID Number appears on each page of the manuscript. The complete citation is used on the
first page, and an abbreviated version on subsequent pages. Numbers in the index correspond to
the last two digits of the six-digit CID Number.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 8599  859901-2
  Contents
 xi Conference Committee
 SESSION 1 WAVEGUIDE LASERS I
 8599 02 Fluoride waveguide lasers grown by liquid phase epitaxy (Invited Paper) [8599-1]
  F. Starecki, W. Bolaños, G. Brasse, A. Benayad, J.-L. Doualan, A. Braud, R. Moncorgé,
  P. Camy, CIMAP, CNRS, Univ. de Caen (France)
 8599 04 2-µm waveguide lasers in monoclinic double tungstates (Invited Paper) [8599-3]
  J. J. Carvajal, C. J. Berrospe, X. Mateos, M. Aguilò, F. Díaz, Univ. Rovira i Virgili (Spain)
 8599 05 Low-threshold, mirrorless emission at 981 nm in an Yb,Gd,Lu:KYW inverted rib waveguide
laser [8599-4]
  A. Choudhary, Univ. of Southampton (United Kingdom); W. Bolaños, Univ. Rovira i Virgili
(Spain); P. Kannan, Univ. of Southampton (United Kingdom); J. J. Carvajal, M. Aguilò,
  F. Diaz, Univ. Rovira i Virgili (Spain); D. P. Shepherd, Univ. of Southampton (United Kingdom)
 SESSION 2 WAVEGUIDE LASERS II
 8599 07 Versatile fs laser-written glass chip lasers (Invited Paper) [8599-6]
  D. G. Lancaster, The Univ. of Adelaide (Australia); S. Gross, A. Fuerbach, Macquarie Univ.
(Australia); H. Ebendorff Heidepriem, T. M. Monro, The Univ. of Adelaide (Australia);
  M. J. Withford, Macquarie Univ. (Australia)
 8599 08 Er-doped planar waveguides for power amplifier applications [8599-7]
  J. I. Mackenzie, G. S. Murugan, The Univ. of Southampton (United Kingdom); A. W. Yu,
  J. B. Abshire, NASA Goddard Space Flight Ctr. (United States)
 8599 09 Rare-earth-ion-doped ultra-narrow-linewidth lasers on a silicon chip and applications to
intra-laser-cavity optical sensing [8599-8]
  E. H. Bernhardi, R. M. de Ridder, K. Wörhoff, M. Pollnau, Univ. Twente (Netherlands)
 SESSION 3 EYESAFE AND MID-IR LASERS I
 8599 0B High-energy, kHz-rate, picosecond, 2-µm laser pump source for mid-IR nonlinear optical
devices [8599-10]
  A. Dergachev, Q-Peak, Inc. (United States)
 8599 0C A broadly tunable continuous-wave Fe:ZnSe laser [8599-11]
  J. W. Evans, P. A. Berry, K. L. Schepler, Air Force Research Lab. (United States)
8599 0D  Gain-switched single-pass Cr:ZnSe amplifier [8599-12]
S. A. McDaniel, Scientific Applications International Corp. (United States); P. A. Berry,
K. L. Schepler, Air Force Research Lab. (United States)
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 8599  859901-3